WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 25

(By Mr. 1) 1/2 mg)

PASSED February 16, 1951

In Effect Passage



ENROLLED House Bill No. 25

(By Mr. Wysong)

[Passed February 16, 1951; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize and empower the county court of Webster county to transfer fourteen thousand dollars from the contractual debt fund to the Webster County Memorial Hospital fund of said county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Authorizing the Webster County Court to

- 2 Transfer Funds.—The county court of Webster county is
- 3 hereby authorized and empowered to transfer from the
- 4 contractual debt fund to the Webster County Memorial
- 5 Hospital fund, the sum of fourteen thousand dollars, and
- 6 to expend the said sum for the uses and needs of the said
- 7 Webster County Memorial Hospital.
- 8 All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are here-
- 9 by repealed in so far as they may apply to the county of
- 10 Webster.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the House of Delegates Takes effect Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates

of West Virginia FEB 22 1957 EN.

D. PITT CHEN,

SCHOOL OF STATE